unit including associated parking spaces and cellar spaces and applicable VAT is a listed below: 

Having carefully considered the Apartment 1526, as described in this report, we are of the opinion that the current 

Market Value of the freehold interest in the Apartment 1526, as of the valuation date is: 

CZK 14,057,000 

(Fourteen Million, Fifty Seven thousand Czech Crowns) 

Having carefully considered the Apartment 1633, as described in this report, we are of the opinion that the current 

Market Value of the freehold interest in the Apartment 1633, as of the valuation date is: 

CZK 7,356,000 

(Seven Million, Three Hundred and Fifty Six Thousand Czech Crowns) 

Having carefully considered the Apartment 1634, as described in this report, we are of the opinion that the current 

Market Value of the freehold interest in the Apartment 1634, as of the valuation date is: 

CZK 9,483,000 

(Nine Million, Four Hundred and Eighty Three Thousand Czech Crowns) 

Unit Creditable 
unit area 
(m²) 

Market value 
including 
VAT (CZK) 

Cellar 
Unit  

Unit Price  
for  

Cellar unit  

Parking 
spaces 

Unit price  
per parking 
space 

Market value of the 
apartment unit, 
including cellar

[...]

Future X  Nové Modřany s.r.o.  October 2025  36 

Having carefully considered the Apartment 2421, as described in this report, we are of the opinion that the current 

Market Value of the freehold interest in the Apartment 2421, as of the valuation date is: 

CZK 7,374,000 

(Seven Million, Three Hundred and Seventy Four Thousand Czech Crowns), 

Having carefully considered the Apartment 2422, as described in this report, we are of the opinion that the current 

Market Value of the freehold interest in the Apartment 2422, as of the valuation date is: 

CZK 9,527,000 

(Nine Million, Five Hundred and Twenty Seven Thousand Czech Crowns), 

Having carefully considered the Apartment 2527, as described in this report, we are of the opinion that the current 

Market Value of the freehold interest in the Apartment 2527, as of the valuation date is: 

CZK 7,374,000 

(Seven Million, Three Hundred and Seventy Four Thousand Czech Crowns), 

Having carefully considered the Apartment 2528, as described in this report, we are of the opinion that the current 

Market Value of the freehold interest in the Apartment 2528, as of the valuation date is: 

CZK 9,537,000 

(Nine Million, Five Hundred and Thirty Seven Thousand Czech Crowns), 

Having carefully considered the Apartment 2629, as described in this report, we are of the opinion that the current 

Market Value of the freehold interest in the Apartment 2629, as of the valuation date is: 

CZK 9,362,000 

(Nine Million, Three Hundred and Sixty Two Thousand Czech Crowns), 

Having carefully considered the Apartment 2630, as described in this report, we are of the opinion that the current 

Market Value of the freehold interest in the Apartment 2630, as of the valuation date is: 

CZK 9,386,000 

(Nine Million, Three Hundred and Eighty Six Thousand Czech Crowns). 

Having carefully considered the Apartment 2634, as described in this report, we are of the opinion that the current 

Market Value of the freehold interest in the Apartment 2634, as of the valuation date is: 

CZK 9,542,000 

(Nine Million, Five Hundred and Forty Two Thousand Czech Crowns). 

Having carefully considered the Apartment 2753, as described in this report, we are of the opinion that the current 

Market Value of the freehold interest in the Apartment 2753, as of the valuation date is: 

CZK 9,362,000 

(Nine Million, Three Hundred and Sixty Two Thousand Czech Crowns). 

Having carefully considered the Apartment 3523, as described in this report, we are of the opinion that the current 

Market Value of the freehold interest in the Apartment 3523, as of the valuation date is: 

CZK 9,299,000 

(Nine Million, Two Hundred and Ninety Nine Thousand Czech Crowns). 

Having carefully considered the Apartment 3634, as described in this report, we are of the opinion that the current 

Market Value of the freehold interest in the Apartment 3634, as of the valuation date is: 

CZK 12,771,000 

(Twelve Million, Seven Hundred and Seventy One Thousand Czech Crowns) 

Please note the properties have been valued individually and no allowance has been be made, either positive or 

negative, should it form part of a larger disposal. Where the total is stated it will be the aggregate of the individual